This edition replaces all previous issues.
Availability, errors and specifi cation subject to change without notice.
Time delay Relays
DIN Time Delay Relays
• Multifunction Time Delay Relays
• Extra slime Time Delay Relays 13mm
• DIN-A (Installation, distribution panel)
• DIN-C (Industry)

DIN Time Delay Relays  (mono-function)
Ordering no.
Ordering example
Timer CRE1/AC230V
This edition replaces all previous issues.
Availability, errors and specifi cation subject to change without notice.
S
+
A1A2
S
+
A1A2 B1
CRV1 CRV2 CRV3 CRT3CSV2
WE B PI
CRV1 / ....V CRV2 / ....V CSV2 / ....V
F O
8ms-10h
s, min, h ★
K
W
A
E
N
0,5s-30min
s, min
CRV3 / ....V CRT3 / ....V
t1: 50ms-60h
t2: 50ms-60h ★
0,05s-60h
s, min, h ★
+
A2 A1
17 18
R
123
Z2Z1
100k
max. 50m
EXT POT
CSV2
S
+
A1A2 B1
9
0
13
BS13-K
BS13-G
(incl.paper)
T
S
3
5
44
4
5
11
+
A2 A1
15 18
16 16
R
A2 A1
15 18
16 B1
+
R
Z1 Z2
+
A2 A1
B1
+

Function (page✹)
Triggering
Ordering example
Timer CRV1/AC230V
13mm SLIM BUT.....
Function:
I / P
Function:
F / Q
S
+
A1A2
S
+
A1A2 B1
S
+
A1A2 B1
A K
AM1 / ....V
AM1 AM3
0,5s-60min
0,5-6s...5-60min
0,5s-60min
0,5-6s...5-60min
AM2 / ....V AM3 / ....V
E W B B2
+
R
18
15
16
A1
A2
AM2
W
E
+
R
18
15
16
B1A1
A2
+ +
21
22 24
R R2
26 28
25
18
15
16
B1A1
A2
+
R2=S R2=R (25-26-28)
4
5
8
T
S
 3
5
5 44 20
7
5
2
,5
17,5
4,2
A K
0,5s-60min

Function (page✹)
Triggering
Ordering example
Universal function relay
CIM1/UC24-240V
Universal Function Relay
• 9 functions
• stepping switch (S)
• staircase lighting timer (LS)
• 1 change-over contact
• hand function switch for
maintenance functions
(ON/OFF)
NEW
This edition replaces all previous issues.
Availability, errors and specifi cation subject to change without notice.
S
+
A1A2
S
+
A1A2 B1
S
+
A1A2 B1
CM1/....V
CM2
0,3s-12h
0,3-3s...1,2-12h
A K W
E
A K W
E
CM2/....V
7
5
2
,5
17,5
4,2
LABEL
123
Z2Z1
100k
max. 50m
EXT POT
CM2
CM1
18
15
+
16
R
A1
A2
B1
+
UC110-240V
UC24-60V
UC110-240V
UC24-60V
+
27
28 Z218
15
16
B1A1
A2
S R
Z1
EXT POT
R
ES

Function (page✹)
Triggering
Ordering example
Timer CM1/UC110-240V
Universal Time Delay Relay
• 7 functions
• Mainenance switch ON/OFF
• 2 seperate change-over
contacts
• supply voltages:
DC12-24V or
DC24-48/AC24-240V
Universal Time Delay Relay
like type CM1, but with exten-
ded time range.
OUR BEST
HORSE
S
+
A1A2
S
+
A1A2 B1
S
+
A1A2 B1
CNR1 / ....V
CNR1
I PNA
CT1/....V
CT1
+
R
18
15
16
A1
A2
+
R
18
15
16
A1
A2
UC110-240V
UC24-60V
UC110-240V
UC24-60V
E
t1: 0,1s-12min
t2: 0,5s-60min
t1: 0,5s-60min
t2: 0,3min-30h
CT1L
I P
MAX 5A 250VA 6A 250VA 6A 250VA
+
R
18
15
16
A1
A2
UC110-240V
UC24-60V
CT1L /....V
0,1s-12min
sec, min

Function (page✹)
Triggering
Ordering example
Timer CIM1/UC24-240V
Universal Repeat Cycle
Timer
Like CT1 buth with extended
time range.
This edition replaces all previous issues.
Availability, errors and specifi cation subject to change without notice.
ECO32 / ....VECO31 / ....V
ECO31
WE B
70
9
0
22,5
2
1
2
3
456
7
8
9
10 T
S
3
5
WE B
KA N
0,5s-20min
sec, min
0,1s-12h ★
sec, h
A2 A1
16 18
+
15
R
A2 A2 A1
16 18
+
15
R
B1
S
+
A1A2
S
+
A1A2 B1
AC230V
AC115V
UC24V
E
XXXX DINECO
MAX 6A 250VA 6A 250VA
AC230V
AC115V
UC24V
AC 50/60Hz
UC AC/DC
Multifunctional Time Delay Relays
Economy Time Delay and
Blinker Relay
• 3 functions
• voltage controlled
• LED for R
Multifunctional
Time Delay Relay
• 2 delay functions
• 2 shot timing modes